HEART OF ILLINOIS SPECIAL RECREATION ASSOCIATION BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday August 17, 2022
5:15 PM
-AGENDA-
1. Roll Call
Introductions
Approval of Minutes
a. July 2022
4. Review of Bills
a. July 2022
5. Financial Report
a. July 2022
Director's Report
New Business
a. NONE
8. Pending Business
a. NONE
9. Citizen Request to Address the Board
a. NONE
10. Correspondence
a. NONE
11. Other Business
12. Adjournment

NOTICE
If special accommodation is needed to attend or participate in a HISRA Board Meeting, please
contact HISRA at (309) 691-1929

NEXT MEETING: September 21, 5:15 PM
at HISRA Office 8727 N Pioneer Road, Peoria, IL 61615

{USERS/KVANCLEVE/DOCLUMENTS/SHARED/HISRA BOARD/2022/AGENDAS & MINUTES/MAY 18 AGENDA.DOC
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Administration Revenues:
Peoria Taxes
Morton Reimbursement
Chillicothe Reimbursement
Washington Taxes
Cash Over/Short
VSI AR Over/Shon
Class Fees
Inchision Fees
Vending
Donations
Interest Income
Reimbursement
Grants

Total Revenues:

Adminisfration Expenditures:

Fufl Time Payroll

Part Time Paymoll

Longevity

Wellness

Program Supplies

Postage

Gasoline

Office Supplies

Printing

Administrative Expense

Payroll Maintenance

Health & Dental

Confractual Services

Traiting & Conferences

Natural Gas

Electricity

Telephone

Water

Sewer

Insurance

Advertising

Altomey Fees

FICA

IMRF

Refunds

Scholarships

Equipment

Equipment Repair
Total Expenditures:

Camp Free to Be Revenues:
Camp Fees
VSI1 AR Over/Short
Donations
Reimbursement

Total Revenues:

Camp Free 1o Be Expenditures:

Part Time Payroll
Program Supplies
Administrative Expense
Contractual Services
FICA
Refunds
Scholarships

Total Expenditures:

Revenues:
Administration
Camp Free to Be

Total Revenues

Expendituras:
Administration
Camp Free to Be

Total Expenditures

Memorial Reserves in PPD Foundation as of 12/31/2020:

Heart of lilinois Special Recreation Assoclation
Comparative Income Statement
Month Ending July 31, 2022

2021 2021 % of 2022
Actuals Budget Budget Actuals
$214,776.44 $400,579.00  53.56% $218,062.74
$0.00 $124,000.00 0.00% $0.00
$26,662.41 $55,719.00  47.85% $0.00
$0.00 $72,500.00 0.00% 50.00
$5.00 50,00 - $0.60
(31,478.75) $0.00 - {$5,971.25)
$51,866.50 $140,000.00 37.05% $64,377.77
$0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 - 50.00
$5,665.68 $2,000.00 283.28% $3,645.60
$0.00 $3,400.00 0.00% $0.00
$553.00 $0.00 - $40.00
153,997.16} 50.00 - 30.00
$294,053.12 $798,598.00 36.82% $280,155.46
$91,894.07 $180,000.00 51.05%  $86,257.36
$60,897.21 $150,000.00 40.60%  $74,170.35
$0.00 $500.00 0.00% $0.00
$0.00 $600.00 0.00% $0.00
$24,555.79 $58,000.00 42.34%  $20,357.96
$10.59 $1,510.00 0.70% $118.00
$768.61 $6,000.00 12.81% $4,066,15
$6,896.87 $7,000.00 98.53% $3,513.28
$0.00 $5,000.00 0.00% 50.00
$24,251.96 $61,110.00  39.69%  $22,912.00
§7,306.75 $10,000.00 73.07% 52,816.15
$25,645.97 $55,442.00 46.26%  $21,572.25
$15,548.90 $25,000.00 62.20% $13,596.77
$12,979.03 $10,000.00 129.79% 53,857.99
$2,280.14 $4,000.00 57.00% $2,906.18
$1,848.71 $7,500.00  24.65% $1,995.62
$3,593.83 $9,000.00  39.93% $3,612.95
$1,528.65 $3,700.00 41.31% $1,255.45
$113.37 $350.00 32.39% $177.40
$4,494.84 $14,500,00  31.00% $5,274.72
$0.00 $500.00 0.00% $0.00
$0.00 $250.00 0.00% $0.00
$9,849.65 $25,245.00  39.02% $10,215.51
$5,629.27 $9,501.00  59.25% $1,739.04
$40.00 $500.00 8.00% $0.00
$425.00 $3,000.00 14.17% $772.00
$12,545.98 $16,000.00 78.41% $7,515.23
$2,573.31 5800000 32.17%
$315,678.50 $672,208.00 46.96%  $292,459.27
2021 2020 Proposed % of 2021
Actuals Budget Budget Actuals
$59,120.00 $70,000.00 84.46%  $73,824.20
[512,758.61) $0.00 - ($28,108.00)
50.00 $1,000.00 0.00% $0.00
$0.00 $9.000.00 0.00% $0.00
546,361.39 $80,000.00  57.95% $45,716.20
$105,715.79 $130,000.00 81.32% $105,568.73
$14,218.49 $19,500.00 72.92% $4,211.68
$5,740.00 $17,945.00  31.99% $5,222.88
$0.00 $0.00 -
$3,861.39 $9,945.00  38.83% $3,624.35
$1,735.50 $5,000.00 34.71% $0.00
$7,341.90 48.95% 7,738
$138,613.07 $197,390.00 70.22% $126,366.14
$294,053.12 $798,598.00  36.82%  $280,155.46
$46,361.39 $80,000.00 57.95%  $45716.20
$340,414.51 $878,598.00 38.75% $325,871.66
$315,678.50 $672,208.00  46.96%  $292,459.27
$138,613.07 $197.350.00 70.22% $126.366.14
$454,2591.57 $869,598.00 52.24% $418,825.41

$26,963

2022
Budget

$407,000.00
$124,000.00
$56,800.00
$72,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$135,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$20,000.00
$3,400.00
$250.00
$5,000.00
$823,950.00

$215,000.00
$125,000.00
$600.00
$600.00
466,700.00
$1,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,000.00
$10,025.00
$64,293.00
$10,000.00
$58,825.00
$25,000.00
$10,250.00
$4,100.00
$7,200.00
$9,000.00
$3,700.00
$350.00
$12,500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$26,010.00
$5,319.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$26,000.00

$707,222.00

2021 Proposed
Budget

$75,150.00
$0.00
$6,000.00

$81,150.00

$136,541.00
$18,000.00
$17,699.00
$0.00
$10,445.00
$2,000.00
$10.000.00
$194,685.00

$823,950.00
$81,150.00
$905,100.00

$707,222.00
$194,685.00
$901,907.00

18.23%
0.00%
16.00%
0.00%
34.00%

40.12%
59.34%

0.00%

0.00%
30.52%

7.87%
67.77T%
50.19%

0.00%
35.64%
28.16%
36.67%
54.39%
37.64%
70.88%
27.72%
40.14%
33.93%
50.69%
42.20%

0.00%

0.00%
39.28%
32.69%

0.00%
15.44%
28.20%
62.62%
41.35%

% of
Budget

98.24%

0.00%

56.34%

77.32%
23.40%
29.51%
34.70%

0.00%
77.39%
64.91%

34.00%
56.34%
36.00%

41.35%
64.91%
46.44%



